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<<<<<    Top 30 Statistics   >>>>>

SABRA ALPENA LLC                    has    2,969,829 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC      has    3,116,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DYNA-FAB INC                        has    3,408,447 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES      has    3,482,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PRESQUE ISLE ELECTRIC CO-OP         has    3,499,300 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    3,534,125 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT          has    3,566,981 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL COMPANY INC               has    3,610,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has    3,832,026 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU           has    4,366,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has    5,144,900 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    7,582,832 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has   19,210,970 Taxable Value in 37 Parcel(s)
ALPENA POWER COMPANY                has   22,590,633 Taxable Value in 45 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-103-000-199-00          BEAR POINTE VENTURES LLC               $   1,071,500
091-016-000-775-00          ARBOUR-CHAPLESKI REALTY LLC            $   1,130,482
018-103-000-116-01          ZP2355 LLC                             $   1,169,300
092-297-000-133-00          ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC           $   1,192,294
092-097-000-001-00          RACHEE LODGING INC                     $   1,279,605
091-009-000-090-00          PANEL PROCESSING INC                   $   1,325,088
051-018-000-151-00          TURTLE LAKE CLUB                       $   1,337,456
091-009-000-030-00          ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN         $   1,360,508
094-999-000-535-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,430,100
012-020-000-851-02          HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC         $   1,505,300
055-999-000-010-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,582,400
092-237-000-037-00          MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC         $   1,826,401
018-999-000-342-06          GOOD WILL CO INC                       $   1,908,000
086-999-000-020-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,948,500
064-999-000-001-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,058,511
018-999-000-749-01          SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC               $   2,269,900
092-227-000-001-00          BESSER COMPANY                         $   2,359,026
091-023-000-416-00          DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONA         $   2,639,130
094-999-000-612-00          DYNA-FAB INC                           $   2,875,000
086-999-000-130-00          WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   2,909,200
018-999-000-526-01          MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC         $   3,116,500
094-999-000-170-01          CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES         $   3,482,700
012-020-000-801-04          WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT             $   3,526,000
012-029-000-025-01          GOOD WILL COMPANY INC                  $   3,610,000
091-021-000-506-04          NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU              $   4,366,400
018-999-000-525-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   4,412,100
086-999-000-075-00          METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $   5,049,600
094-999-000-057-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   7,565,000
018-999-000-035-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   8,111,300
091-024-000-256-00          LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA                  $  16,110,289
*****  Top 30 Taxable Values  *****

092-297-000-133-00          ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC           $   1,377,400
091-009-000-090-00          PANEL PROCESSING INC                   $   1,384,000
093-637-000-081-00          ALPENA HARBORSIDE LLC                  $   1,414,100
091-021-000-506-00          HISER PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,426,900
094-999-000-535-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,430,100
092-097-000-001-00          RACHEE LODGING INC                     $   1,442,700
012-020-000-851-02          HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC         $   1,505,300
041-012-000-133-00          THUNDER BAY POWER COMPANY LLC          $   1,522,500
055-999-000-010-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,582,400
091-009-000-030-00          ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN         $   1,603,300
051-018-000-151-00          TURTLE LAKE CLUB                       $   1,879,300
018-999-000-342-06          GOOD WILL CO INC                       $   1,908,000
086-999-000-020-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,948,500
064-999-000-001-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,058,511
092-237-000-037-00          MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC         $   2,139,100
018-999-000-749-01          SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC               $   2,269,900
094-999-000-612-00          DYNA-FAB INC                           $   2,875,000
086-999-000-130-00          WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   2,909,200
092-227-000-001-00          BESSER COMPANY                         $   3,078,000
018-999-000-526-01          MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC         $   3,116,500
091-023-000-416-00          DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONA         $   3,185,800
094-999-000-170-01          CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES         $   3,482,700
012-020-000-801-04          WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT             $   3,526,000
012-029-000-025-01          GOOD WILL COMPANY INC                  $   3,610,000
091-021-000-506-04          NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU              $   4,366,400
018-999-000-525-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   4,412,100
086-999-000-075-00          METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $   5,049,600
094-999-000-057-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   7,565,000
018-999-000-035-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   8,111,300
091-024-000-256-00          LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA                  $  16,346,200
*****  Top 30 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 30 Statistics   >>>>>

KLARICH JAMES J TRUST               has             570.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION       has             593.06 Total Acres in 64 Parcel(s)
SUMERIX KENDALL & MELONY            has             598.83 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
SKUPIN GERALD ET AL                 has             600.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FLECO NORTH LLC                     has             618.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BAKER KAREN R                       has             620.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY POWER COMPANY           has             659.80 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
CHOJNACKI SHANE R & AMANDA L        has             691.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SUNUP LLC                           has             710.83 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BUTTERWERTH DAIRY FARM LLC          has             729.33 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE HUNT CLUB INC             has             755.50 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COMMUNITY COLLEGE            has             786.59 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
J&A PROPERTIES OF HILLMAN LLC       has             793.16 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
DRUMMING TIMBERS RANCH LLC          has             820.74 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BADER DAVID C & MILINDA M           has             822.84 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
FLECK JAMES                         has             840.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
TOBIN MARSHALL E                    has           1,013.25 Total Acres in 78 Parcel(s)
DOCTORS HUNTING CLUB                has           1,040.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WERTH DAIRY LLC                     has           1,477.58 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
HURON PINES RESOURCE CONSERVATION   has           1,620.96 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
LEROY HUNTING CLUB % T MURPHY       has           1,688.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
FLECO HUNT CLUB LLC                 has           2,074.03 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
EDGEWOOD HUNT CLUB                  has           2,080.90 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BLR LLC                             has           3,197.01 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COUNTY AIRPORT               has           3,778.14 Total Acres in 43 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY AUDUBON SOCIETY         has           4,859.16 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has           6,934.08 Total Acres in 37 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASUR      has           8,128.38 Total Acres in 79 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has          10,183.87 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DNR GRANTS ADM DIV         has          37,228.75 Total Acres in 133 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Acreage  *****

WERTH DAIRY LLC                     has    1,514,700 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
SUNUP LLC                           has    1,589,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN      has    1,603,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY POWER COMPANY LLC       has    1,622,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EDGEWOOD HUNT CLUB                  has    1,644,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO               has    1,797,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL CO INC                    has    1,908,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE ENERGY MICHIGAN           has    2,080,400 S.E.V. Value in 61 Parcel(s)
PANEL PROCESSING INC                has    2,122,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC      has    2,139,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLECO HUNT CLUB LLC                 has    2,141,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC            has    2,499,089 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BLR LLC                             has    2,789,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC      has    3,116,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONA      has    3,227,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SABRA ALPENA LLC                    has    3,400,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LLC                     has    3,422,000 S.E.V. Value in 26 Parcel(s)
BESSER COMPANY                      has    3,453,600 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES      has    3,482,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DYNA-FAB INC                        has    3,496,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PRESQUE ISLE ELECTRIC CO-OP         has    3,499,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    3,550,600 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT          has    3,600,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL COMPANY INC               has    3,610,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU           has    4,366,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has    5,144,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has    6,130,500 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    7,672,019 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has   21,849,800 S.E.V. Value in 37 Parcel(s)
ALPENA POWER COMPANY                has   23,158,211 S.E.V. Value in 45 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ARBOUR-CHAPLESKI REALTY LLC         has    1,130,482 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZP2355 LLC                          has    1,169,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC        has    1,192,294 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RACHEE LODGING INC                  has    1,279,605 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODCREST HIGHWAY 23 LLC            has    1,284,554 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN      has    1,360,508 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC      has    1,505,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO               has    1,612,766 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC      has    1,826,401 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PANEL PROCESSING INC                has    1,897,077 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL CO INC                    has    1,908,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LLC                     has    1,965,191 Taxable Value in 26 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE ENERGY MICHIGAN           has    1,972,668 Taxable Value in 61 Parcel(s)
SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC            has    2,499,089 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BESSER COMPANY                      has    2,555,059 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONA      has    2,647,170 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)


